SB 254-2 (LC 2270) 4/8/13 (TSB/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 254

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, after "contract" insert a period and
- 2 delete the rest of the line.
- In line 11, delete "a project management" and insert "construction-related
- services".
- In line 12, delete "process".
- 6 Delete line 14.
- 7 In line 15, delete "(B)" and insert "(A)".
- 8 In line 23, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
- 9 In line 24, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)".
- In line 26, delete "(E)" and insert "(D)".
- In line 27, delete "(F)" and insert "(E)".
- On page 2, line 2, delete "(G)" and insert "(F)".
- In line 3, delete "(H)" and insert "(G)".
- In line 6, delete "(I)" and insert "(H)".
- In line 21, delete "identified as" and insert "that meet the definition of".
- In line 41, after "price" insert ", if any,".
- On page 3, delete lines 42 through 44 and insert:
- 18 "(e) Describe the conditions under which the construction
- 19 manager/general contractor will discuss the qualification and selection pro-
- 20 cess described in paragraph (a) of this subsection in response to a request
- 21 from a prospective subcontractor that the construction manager/general
- 22 contractor did not select for a subcontract.".

- On page 9, line 5, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced
- 2 material.
- 3 In line 6, delete the boldfaced material.

\_\_\_\_\_